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EAST CENTRAL WEST SOUTH 

Alma Primary 

Compton (The) 

Coppetts Wood 

Hollickwood 

Moss Hall Infant 

Moss Hall Junior 

Moss Hall Nursery 

Northside 

Sacks Morasha Jewish Primary School 

St Michael's Catholic Grammar 

Summerside 

Wren Academy 

All Saints' CE N20 

Ashmole 

Brunswick Park 

Church Hill 

Finchley Catholic High 

Friern Barnet 

Hampden Way (N) 

Holly Park 

Monkfrith 

Oakleigh 

Osidge 

Queenswell Infant & Nursery 

Queenswell Junior 

St Andrew the Apostle Greek 
Orthodox School 

St Andrew's CE 

St John's CE N11 

St John's CE N20 

St Paul's CE N11 

The Totteridge Academy 

Woodridge 

Archer Academy (The) 

Bishop Douglass Catholic 

Holy Trinity CE 

Manorside 

Martin Primary 

Oak Lodge 

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic 

Pardes House 

Tudor 

Woodhouse College 

Brookhill (N) 

Danegrove 

Barnfield 

Blessed Dominic Catholic 

Goldbeaters 

Menorah Foundation 

The Annunciation Catholic 
Infant 

Beis Yaakov 

Copthall 

Courtland 

Etz Chaim 

Fairway 

Mathilda Marks Kennedy 

Mill Hill County High 

Millbrook Park 

Northway 

Rosh Pinah 

St Paul's CE NW7 

Beit Shvidler Primary 

Broadfields 

Deansbrook Infant 

Deansbrook Junior 

Edgware Primary 

Menorah High 

London Academy 

The Annunciation Catholic 
Junior 

The Orion 

Dollis Infant 

Dollis Junior 

Frith Manor 

St James' Catholic High 

St Vincent's Catholic 

Sunnyfields 

Woodcroft 

Watling Park 

Northgate 
 

Akiva 

Bell Lane 

Brookland Infant 

Brookland Junior 

Chalgrove 

Christ's College Finchley 

Garden Suburb Infant 

Garden Suburb Junior 

Hasmonean High School 

Henrietta Barnett (The) 

Independent Jewish Day 

St Mary's CE High 

St Mary's CE N3 

St Theresa's Catholic 

All Saints' CE NW2 

Childs Hill 

Rimon Jewish Primary 

St Agnes' Catholic 

Claremont 

Hasmonean Primary 

Mapledown 

Menorah Primary 

Parkfield 

Wessex Gardens 

Whitefield 

Colindale 

Hendon 

St Joseph's Catholic Primary 

St Mary's & St John's CE 

The Hyde 

 
 



East Barnet 

JCoSS 

Livingstone 

Sacred Heart Catholic 

Oak Hill 

St Margaret's Nursery 

St Mary's CE EN4 

Trent CE 

Christ Church CE 

Cromer Road 

Foulds 

Grasvenor Avenue Infant 

Monken Hadley CE 

Queen Elizabeth's (Boys) 

Queen Elizabeth's Girls 

St Catherine's Catholic 

Underhill Primary 

Whitings Hill 

Ashmole Primary 

Pavilion 

Ark Pioneer 

 
 

Total: 47 Primary Schools (inc 1 
Special) 18 Secondary Schools 
(inc 1 Special School and 2 PRUs) 

Total: 28 Primary Schools 
(inc 1 Special School), 5 
Secondary Schools (inc 1 
PRU) 

Total: 24 Primary Schools, 6 
Secondary Schools (inc 1 
Special School) 

 

East Central Based at Newstead Children’s Centre 0208 359 3460  

Service Manager – Michaela Carlowe (michaela.carlowe@barnet.gov.uk ) 0208 359 7640 

Team Managers: 

Sally Bye (sally.bye@barnet.gov.uk) 0208 359 2675 

Sarah O’Donavan (sarah.o'donovan@barnet.gov.uk)  0208 359 2259 

Ewa Janowska- ewa.janowska@barnet.gov.uk 0208 359 3586 

EHA Co-ordinators: Denyse Starkey (denyse.starkey@barnet.gov.uk) 0208 359 4406 

Laura Rapley (laura.rapley@barnet.gov.uk) 0208 359 6255 

 

West based at Barnet and Southgate College – Colindale 0208 359 3510  

Service Manager Andrea Mullings (andrea.mullings@barnet.gov.uk)  

Team Managers: 

Mark Vargeson (mark.vargeson@barnet.gov.uk)  

Marisa Manco – Cox (marisa.manco-cox@barnet.gov.uk) 

EHA Co-ordinator Katherine Horgan (katherine.horgan@barnet.gov.uk) 
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South based at Parkfield Children’s Centre 0208 359 3590 info.parkfieldcc@barnet.gov.uk 
general enquiries 

Service Manager – Interim Debra Davies (debra.davies@barnet.gov.uk ) 

Team Managers: 

Shantha.Shanmuganathan (shanta.shanmuganathan@barnet.gov.uk) 

Lois Hoare (lois.hoare@barnet.gov.uk) 

EHA Co-ordinator Runa Perveen (runa.perveen@barnet.gov.uk)  

 

Service Manager Traded Services/Positive Activities: 

Faith Robertson (faith.robertson@barnet.gov.uk)  
 

Early Years and Primary strategic lead - Debra Davies (debra.davies@barnet.gov.uk)  

Partnership and Engagement strategic lead – Chris Kelly (christopher.kelly@barnet.gov.uk ) 

mailto:info.parkfieldcc@barnet.gov.uk
mailto:debra.davies@barnet.gov.uk
mailto:shanta.shanmuganathan@barnet.gov.uk
mailto:lois.hoare@barnet.gov.uk
mailto:runa.perveen@barnet.gov.uk
mailto:faith.robertson@barnet.gov.uk
mailto:debra.davies@barnet.gov.uk
mailto:christopher.kelly@barnet.gov.uk

